Resolution No. 1997- 70
Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The _ General Purpose School Func
For The Fiseal Year Fnding June 30, 1997

HIEREAS . cortain events have occurrod requiring adjustments in Lhe 1996-97
nrpose Sehool (.'_;]H!(._“I.;f!rlj__],".rl_l!__(;:Lliig_[_l_)_ Mund;  and,

WHEREAS , unlaresoenn

Goneral

crceumstances have occurred in the Special Educaltion Teacher line
cxpenges fTor Substiltlule

MOV, CTHEREFORE,

them, camsing e Feachers Lo be considerably more than anbieipalod.

BETT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley Count y
Tonnenaon, aane

. iembled o yepular session oo Lhisg c23ed day of 0 May 1997, Uhat:

SECTION 1. The  Special Bducation (8tate and Local) Fund is hereby amended as (ol lows:

Fund 141

Acconmnmt

Approved Amended
Humber: Account _ Budpet  (lne./Dec.)  ___ Budgel
Frpenditures

71200 Series:

71200 116 Teachors $686,971L.00 § (2,170.00) 5684 ,801.00

71200 117 Careor Ladder 28,000.00 ) 570.00 28,570.00

71200 195 Substitute Teachers 7,000.00 3,680.00 10,680.00

71200 201 ocial Securily h6,526.00 (450.00) 46,076.00

71200 204 GLate Relirement H8,898.00 (120.00) 48,778.00

71200 212 Medicare Liabilivty 10,892.00 (110.00) 10,782.00

| 71200 312 Conlracts w/Privale Agencies 6,100.00 194.00 6,294.00
| 72220 Series:

| 72220 307 Conmmnt el o 5 1,000.00 & (150.00) & 850.00

| 72220 413 g & Medieal Supplies 500.00 (250.00) 250,00

712220 135 O ice Supplies 2,800.00 150.00 2,.950.00

72220 499 Ovher Supplies & Malerials 2,000.00 (1,000.00) 1,000.00

712220 719 OI T ee Bgui piment 6,000.00 (344.00) —..5,656.00

Total Special Pducalion $846,687.00 % 0.00 $846,687.00

SECTION 2, RE T FURTHER RESOLVED,  that all resolutions of the Board of County
Comnissioners ol Weakley County,

Tennessee, which are In conflict with this resolution are

horaby ropoaloed.

SECTION %, B 1T FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect From and after its

passape, the pmblie wellare requiring it. This vesolution shall be spread upon Lhe minutoes

ol Lhe Board ol County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO T RULES  OF UHE COMMISS LON, THIS RESOLUTLION 1S SPONSORED BY
MEMBERS OF TI WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

Ghonld & Linppeid . /%/g%f Cand L.

ACKNMOWLEDGED AND APPROVIED:

THE FOLLOWING

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ADPPI

Cher=50 19

4 l].mJH llrult'n/l rllu \l iton/Vellare (;(J!Ilmllll’-‘r’

Chairman, Finance, Ways & Meaus “Goming Lbee

Motion made by Commissioner: Buckley

that the foregoing resolultion be

approved.  Motion scconded by Commlissioner. Vincent Upon being put

to a roll call vole, molion Cé_a__]'_‘rle__d

7411 Mays ”797 _ Passed & ~ one

~ Absent

ATTESTED TO:

gt Loosthpre/—

. [ = 2 R e—
Patl. Searbrough, Counly Ir-rk Ron Gifford, County Execulbive
|

‘. This the  23rd (|,1_y of May

APPROVED

, 1997.

W-dlree, ann



Lo
’PA? WEAKLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS
N

— “Lignting The Way To A Brighter Future”

309 Courthouse Square, Oresden, Tennessee 38225
i901) 364-2185 ! 2247

April 25, 1997

WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

EXPLANATION OF BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST

71200
71200

71200

71200

71200
71200
71200

71200

72220

172220

Series:
116

117

195

201

204

Series:

307

413

Special Education Teachers line item expenses are considerably
less than anticipated due to illness and bereavement not covered
bv sick leave.

cification was aporcved on a teacher after

Career Ladder cert
d.

budget was prepar

e
a

Substitute Teacher eXxpensas are considerably more than
anticipated due to unexpected sickness of teachers and use of
substitutes during soring M—Team mestings.

Social Security fixed charges are less than anticipated.

State Retirement fixed charges are less than anticipated.

Medicare Liability fixed charges are less than anticipated.

Contracts w/Private Agencies expenses are more than anticipated
due to one—on-one consultation being provided to students with

severe disabilities.

Communication expenses are less than anticipated.

Drugs and Medical Supplies expenses are less than anticipated.
Office Supplies expenses are more than anticipated.

Other Supplies and Materials expenses are less than anticipated.

Office Equipment expenses are less than anticipated.



